LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 14, 2026
https://legilist.com

Robin Hayes

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: NC e« District: 8

Service: 1999-2009

M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from North Carolina. Born in Concord, Cabarrus County, N. C. , August 14, 1945. Graduated from
Concord High School, Concord, N. C. , 1963. B. A. , Duke University, Durham, N. C. , 1967. Member of Concord, N. C. ,
board of aldermen, 1978. Member of the North Carolina state house of representatives, 1992-1996. Unsuccessful
candidate for the Republican nomination for governor of North Carolina in 1996. Elected as a Republican to the One
Hundred Sixth and to the four succeeding Congress (January 3, 1999-January 3, 2009). Unsuccessful candidate for
reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008. Convicted on August 19, 2020, of making false statements to
United States Federal Bureau of Investigation. Full pardon granted by President Donald J. Trump on January 13, 2021.

L egislative Activity (1999-2009)

Bills sponsored: 59
Bills cosponsored: 899

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
110 HR Military Children's School Investment Act Referred to the Subcommittee
6293 on Readiness.

Updated Jul 16, 2008
110 HR Alternative Energy Advancement Act Referred to the Subcommittee
6383 on Energy and Environment.

Updated Jul 14, 2008

110 HR To require the Secretary of the Army to implement the First Sergeants Barracks Initiative  Referred to the Subcommittee
6128 (FSBI) throughout the Army in order to improve the quality of life and living environments  on Readiness.

for single soldiers. Updated Jun 23, 2008
110 HR National Guard Employment Protection Act of 2007 Subcommittee Hearings Held.
3798 Updated Apr 16, 2008
110 HR To extend the temporary suspension of duty on 1,3-Benzenedicarboxamide, N, N'-bis- Referred to the Subcommittee
4737 (2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-4-piperidinyl)-. on Trade.

Updated Dec 20, 2007


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

110 HR
2040

110 HR
5714

110 HR
6758

110 HR
6197

110 HR
4544

Title
Civil Rights Act of 1964 Commemorative Coin Act

United States Army Commemorative Coin Act of 2008

FREE Act

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 7095
Highway 57 in Counce, Tennessee, as the "Pickwick Post Office Building".

Code Talkers Recognition Act of 2008

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 110-451.
Updated Dec 2, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-450.
Updated Dec 1, 2008

Referred to the Subcommittee on
Conservation, Credit, Energy, and
Research.

Updated Nov 19, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-448.
Updated Oct 22, 2008

Became Public Law No: 110-420.
Updated Oct 15, 2008

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

