



## Robin Hayes

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** NC • **District:** 8

**Service:** 1999–2009

**Most recent Congress:** 110

### Biography

A Representative from North Carolina. Born in Concord, Cabarrus County, N. C. , August 14, 1945. Graduated from Concord High School, Concord, N. C. , 1963. B. A. , Duke University, Durham, N. C. , 1967. Member of Concord, N. C. , board of aldermen, 1978. Member of the North Carolina state house of representatives, 1992-1996. Unsuccessful candidate for the Republican nomination for governor of North Carolina in 1996. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Sixth and to the four succeeding Congress (January 3, 1999-January 3, 2009). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008. Convicted on August 19, 2020, of making false statements to United States Federal Bureau of Investigation. Full pardon granted by President Donald J. Trump on January 13, 2021.

### Legislative Activity (1999–2009)

**Bills sponsored:** 59

**Bills cosponsored:** 899

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 6293	Military Children's School Investment Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness. Updated Jul 16, 2008
110 HR 6383	Alternative Energy Advancement Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment. Updated Jul 14, 2008
110 HR 6128	To require the Secretary of the Army to implement the First Sergeants Barracks Initiative (FSBI) throughout the Army in order to improve the quality of life and living environments for single soldiers.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Readiness. Updated Jun 23, 2008
110 HR 3798	National Guard Employment Protection Act of 2007	Subcommittee Hearings Held. Updated Apr 16, 2008
110 HR 4737	To extend the temporary suspension of duty on 1,3-Benzenedicarboxamide, N, N'-bis-(2,2,6,6-tetramethyl-4-piperidinyl)-.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated Dec 20, 2007

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 2040	Civil Rights Act of 1964 Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-451. Updated Dec 2, 2008
110 HR 5714	United States Army Commemorative Coin Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-450. Updated Dec 1, 2008
110 HR 6758	FREE Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation, Credit, Energy, and Research. Updated Nov 19, 2008
110 HR 6197	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 7095 Highway 57 in Counce, Tennessee, as the "Pickwick Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 110-448. Updated Oct 22, 2008
110 HR 4544	Code Talkers Recognition Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-420. Updated Oct 15, 2008